The HPSEBL and M/s Nain Hydro Electric Project

Filing No. 237 of 2024

25.10.2024

 Present: Sh. Kamlesh Saklani, Authorised Representative for Joint Petitioner No. 1.
Sh. Vikas Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the Joint Petitioner No.2.

DAILY ORDER

Office report seen. This is a Joint Petition under Section 86

(1) (b) of the Electricity Act 2003 filed by the Petitioners for the approval of the Power Purchase Agreement to be executed by the HPSEBL with M/s Nain Hydro Electric Power Project (1.00 MW)

situated on Nain Nallah, a tributary of Luni Khad in Beas basin

Distt. Kangra, H.P.

Petition admitted. Be registered, if not already registered. Heard.

Sh. Vikas Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the Joint Petitioners No.2 submits that the terms and conditions of the IA or any other agreement executed by the Joint petitioner No.2 with the GoHP are binding on the Joint Petitioner No.2.

Order reserved.

Sd/-	Sd/-	Sd/-
(Shashi Kant Joshi)	(Yashwant Singh Chogal)	(Devendra Kumar Sharma)
Member	Member (Law)	Chairman